AOOB DONATIONS
2022-2023

BRISBANE 'GILL'S OLD BASTARDS'
Radio Lollipop

Gallipoli Foundation for Medical Research

Children's Hospital at Westmead

CARNARVON

Royal Flying Doctor Service

St.John Ambulance

Carnarvon Volunteer Fire & Rescue
Carnarvon Volunteer Sea Rescue
Gascoyne River Volunteer Bush Brigade
Carnarvon State Emergency Service
Church of Christ

Carnarvon Community & Senior Citizens
Perth Children's Hospital

Association for the Blind WA
Carnarvon Speedway

RSL Carnarvon Sub Branch

Cancer Foundation

Samurai Karate Carnarvon

St.Marys Star of the Sea Catholic School
Gascoyne Junction Remote School
Carnarvon Community College
Carnarvon Christian School

Carnarvon Golf Club

Carnarvon Amateur Swimming Club
Carnarvon Hospital Auxiliary

Gascoyne Gymnastic Club

Carnarvon Yacht Club

School of the Air

Safe Carnarvon

Children's Hospital at Westmead

CORRIGIN
DARWIN 'TOP END'

GOLD COAST

Beenleigh PCYC

Ashmore PCYC

Wesley Mission for Paradise Kids
Childhood Cancer Support
Yellaloo Girl Guides

Southport Yacht Club Disability Kids Sailing
Burleigh Bears Junior Rugby League Football Club Inc

Youth Music Venture
Ashmore State Primary School
Bellevue Park State School

CHARITY

$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$74,300.00
$2,200.00
$2,000
$2,200
$2,000.00
$2,000
$1,000
$2,500
$1,000
$200
$500
$2,100
$1,000
$500
$200
$100
$200
$100
$500
$500.00
$5,000.00
$500
$500
$100

$2,000

Nil
Nil

$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$1,500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

$400
$2,250
$2,250

TOTAL

$10,000.00

$103,200.00

WESTMEAD
DONATION

$751.50

$1,000.00

TOTAL
DONATIONS

$10,751.50

$104,200.00



Cystic Fibrosis

Labrador State School

Musgrave Hill Special School

Southport State Primary School

Southport State High School

Surfers Paradise Anglicare/St.John Crisis Centre
Empower Golf

Men of Business Academy

Jack Beasley Foundation

Westmead Children's Hospital

HORNSBY
The Children's Hospital at Westmead

NORTHERN RIVERS
Aussies4Aussies
Westmead Children's Hospital

KALBARRI

Kalbarri Child Care

Kalbarri Bowling Club

Parkrun Australia Ltd.

Kalbarri Tennis Club

Kalbarri SES

Kalbarri District High School

Kalbarri State Emergency Service Inc
Kalbarri District High School

Kalbarri District High School

Kalbarri Offshore Angling Club

Royal Flying Doctor Service WA Branch
Kalbarri Volunteer Fire Brigade
Kalbarri Development Association
Assistance Dogs Australia

Shepherd Centre

Guide Dogs Western Australia

Child Cancer Research Foundation
Ronald McDonald House WA
Children's Hospital at Westmead

KULIN

Royal Flying Doctor Service

Kulin Ambulance Sub Centre
Wickepin Ambulance Sub Centre
Varley Ambulance Sub Centre
Harrismith Ambulance

Kondinin Hyden Ambulance Sub Centre
West Australian Blind Cricketers Club
Princess Margaret Hospital

Kondinin Hospital Ladies Committee
Yealering Ambulance

$2,000
$2,250
$2,250
$2,250
$2,250
$2,000
$1,500
$1,000
$1,000

$350.00

500.00
300.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
1,600.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$900.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$400.00
$400.00
$400.00
$400.00
$400.00
$300.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$400.00

$31,900.00
$10,100.00  $42,000.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00

$350.00
$215.00 $565.00

$28,800.00

$2,000.00  $30,800.00



Kulin District High School

Kulin Arts Group

Guide Dogs WA

Wickepin Primary School
Yealering Primary School

Kulin Echidna Girl Guides

Caring for Kids Catering

Pingrup Ambulance Sub Centre
Children's Hospital at Westmead

SPRINGWOOD

Blue Mountains Vietnam Veterans & Assoc. Forces
The Children's Hospital at Westmead

Springwood Hospital Auxiliary

TWIN TOWNS
Tweed Palliative Care

Story Dogs

Children's Hospital at Westmead Sub Total
Branch donations Sub total

Bank interest received

TOTAL

$300.00
$100.00
$1,000.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$500.00
$400.00

$257.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00

$2,000.00
$1,000.00

$8,100.00

$12,757.00

$3,000.00

$2,000.00

$650.00

$10,100.00

$12,757.00

$3,650.00

198,107.00

$17,716.50

$535.58

$215,823.50

$198,107.00

$18,252.08

$216,359.08




