AOOB DONATIONS 2022-2023	CHARITY	TOTAL	WESTMEAD DONATION	TOTAL DONATIONS
BRISBANE 'GILL'S OLD BASTARDS'				
Radio Lollipop	\$5,000.00			
Gallipoli Foundation for Medical Research	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		
Children's Hospital at Westmead			\$751.50	\$10,751.50
CARNARVON				
Royal Flying Doctor Service	\$74,300.00			
St.John Ambulance	\$2,200.00			
Carnarvon Volunteer Fire & Rescue	\$2,000			
Carnarvon Volunteer Sea Rescue	\$2,200			
Gascoyne River Volunteer Bush Brigade	\$2,000.00			
Carnarvon State Emergency Service	\$2,000			
Church of Christ	\$1,000			
Carnarvon Community & Senior Citizens	\$2,500			
Perth Children's Hospital	\$1,000			
Association for the Blind WA	\$200			
Carnarvon Speedway	\$500			
RSL Carnarvon Sub Branch	\$2,100			
Cancer Foundation	\$1,000			
Samurai Karate Carnarvon	\$500			
St.Marys Star of the Sea Catholic School	\$200			
Gascoyne Junction Remote School	\$100			
Carnarvon Community College	\$200			
Carnarvon Christian School	\$100			
Carnarvon Golf Club	\$500			
Carnarvon Amateur Swimming Club	\$500.00			
Carnarvon Hospital Auxiliary	\$5,000.00			
Gascoyne Gymnastic Club	\$500			
Carnarvon Yacht Club	\$500			
School of the Air	\$100			
Safe Carnarvon	<u>\$2,000</u>	\$103,200.00		
Children's Hospital at Westmead			\$1,000.00	\$104,200.00
CORRIGIN	Nil			
DARWIN 'TOP END'	Nil			
GOLD COAST				
Beenleigh PCYC	\$2,000			
Ashmore PCYC	\$2,000			
Wesley Mission for Paradise Kids	\$2,000			
Childhood Cancer Support	\$1,500			
Yellaloo Girl Guides	\$1,000			
Southport Yacht Club Disability Kids Sailing	\$1,000			
Burleigh Bears Junior Rugby League Football Club In	\$1,000			
Youth Music Venture	\$400			
Ashmore State Primary School	\$2,250			
Bellevue Park State School	\$2,250			

Cystic Fibrosis Labrador State School Musgrave Hill Special School Southport State Primary School Southport State High School Surfers Paradise Anglicare/St.John Crisis Centre Empower Golf Men of Business Academy Jack Beasley Foundation Westmead Children's Hospital	\$2,000 \$2,250 \$2,250 \$2,250 \$2,250 \$2,000 \$1,500 \$1,000	\$31,900.00	\$10,100.00	\$42,000.00
HORNSBY				
The Children's Hospital at Westmead			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
NORTHERN RIVERS Aussies4Aussies Westmead Children's Hospital	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$215.00	\$565.00
Kalbarri Child Care Kalbarri Bowling Club Parkrun Australia Ltd. Kalbarri Tennis Club Kalbarri SES Kalbarri District High School Kalbarri State Emergency Service Inc Kalbarri District High School Kalbarri District High School Kalbarri District High School Kalbarri Offshore Angling Club Royal Flying Doctor Service WA Branch Kalbarri Volunteer Fire Brigade Kalbarri Development Association Assistance Dogs Australia Shepherd Centre Guide Dogs Western Australia Child Cancer Research Foundation Ronald McDonald House WA Children's Hospital at Westmead	500.00 300.00 5,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$28,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,800.00
KULIN Royal Flying Doctor Service Kulin Ambulance Sub Centre Wickepin Ambulance Sub Centre Varley Ambulance Sub Centre Harrismith Ambulance Kondinin Hyden Ambulance Sub Centre West Australian Blind Cricketers Club Princess Margaret Hospital Kondinin Hospital Ladies Committee Yealering Ambulance	\$1,000.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$300.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00 \$400.00			

Kulin District High School	\$300.00			
Kulin Arts Group	\$100.00			
·	·			
Guide Dogs WA	\$1,000.00			
Wickepin Primary School	\$200.00			
Yealering Primary School	\$200.00			
Kulin Echidna Girl Guides	\$200.00			
Caring for Kids Catering	\$500.00			
Pingrup Ambulance Sub Centre	\$400.00	\$8,100.00		
Children's Hospital at Westmead			\$2,000.00	\$10,100.00
CDRINGWOOD				
SPRINGWOOD	ć257.00			
Blue Mountains Vietnam Veterans & Assoc. Forces	\$257.00			
The Children's Hospital at Westmead	\$10,000.00			
Springwood Hospital Auxiliary	\$2,500.00	\$12,757.00		\$12,757.00
TWIN TOWNS				
Tweed Palliative Care	\$2,000.00			
Story Dogs	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		
			\$650.00	\$3,650.00
Children's Hospital at Westmead Sub Total			\$17,716.50	
Branch donations Sub total		198,107.00		
				\$215,823.50
Bank interest received	_		\$535.58	
TOTAL		\$198,107.00	\$18,252.08	\$216,359.08